P  R  O  D  U  C  T  D  A  T  A
Triaxial Charge Accelerometer Types 4321 and 4321-V
Triaxial Charge Accelerometer Types 4321 and 4321-V are
piezoelectric accelerometers with DeltaShear™ design. The
accelerometers are suited to operate in temperatures up to
250 °C (482 °F) and to measure up to 10000 Hz.
Uses and Features
Uses

Configuration Examples
Fig.  2 Cabling, signal conditioning and data acquisition hardware options for Brüel &Kjær’s family of triaxial charge accelerometers
Ordering Information
Type 4321 Unigain Charge Accelerometer
Includes the following accessories:
• Carrying box
• Calibration chart
• AO-0038: Cable with 10 – 32 UNF connectors, length 1.2 m
• 10 – 32 UNF threaded steel stud, length 12.7 mm
• M4 threaded steel screw, length 16 mm
Type 4321-V V-type Charge Accelerometer
Includes the following accessories:
• Carrying box
• Calibration chart
• 10 – 32 UNF threaded steel stud, length 12.7 mm
• M4 threaded steel screw, length 16 mm
Optional Accessories
CABLING
AO-0038-x-yyy* Super low-noise, single-screened coaxial cable,
10 – 32 UNF connectors, 250 °C (482 °F)
AO-0122-x-yyy* Super low-noise, robust double-screened cable,
10 – 32 UNF connectors, 250 °C (482 °F)
AO-0231-x-yyy* Super low-noise cable, 10 – 32 UNF to TNC, 250 °C
(482 °F)
AO-1382-x-yyy* Low-noise, double-screened cable, 10 – 32 UNF
connectors, 250 °C (482 °F)
JP-0162 Plug adaptor, 10 – 32 UNF (F) to TNC (M)
MOUNTING
QA-0013 Hexagonal key for 10 – 32 UNF studs
QA-0029 Tap for 10 – 32 UNF thread
QA-0038 Hexagonal key for M4 studs
UA-0146 Accelerometer accessory set
UA-0866 Cementing stud with 14 mm flange, 10 – 32 UNF
thread (set of 25)
UA-2063 Steel stud, 10 – 32 UNF, length 7.9 mm (set of ten)
UA-2064 Steel stud, double-ended with flange, 10 – 32 UNF,
length 5.3 mm (set of ten)
YJ-0216 Beeswax for mounting
YO-0534 Insulating mica washer, 15 mm
YP-0150 Insulated stud, fully threaded, 10 – 32 UNF, length
13 mm
YQ-0093 Steel screw, M4  16 mm
YQ-2960 Set screw, 10 – 32 UNF  ½(12.8 mm)
CONDITIONING AND FRONT ENDS
Type 3053-B-120 12-ch. Input Module LAN-XI 25.6 kHz (CCLD, V)
UA-2116-120 LAN-XI Front Panel, 12- channel Charge,
12 × 10 – 32 UNF (F) microdot connectors
(Gain: – 1 mV/pC)
Type 3050-A-060 6-ch. Input Module LAN-XI 51.2 kHz (Mic, CCLD, V)
UA-2105-060 LAN-XI Front Panel, Charge Accelerometer, 6-ch. for
the family of Charge to CCLD Convertor Type 2647
Type 2647-A/B Charge to CCLD Convertor
Type 2692 NEXUS Conditioning Amplifier
CALIBRATION
Type 4294 Calibration Exciter
Calibration Services
TRIAXIAL ACCELEROMETER SERVICES
ACC-T-CAI Accredited initial calibration
ACC-T-CAF Accredited calibration
ACC-T-CFF Factory standard calibration
ACC-T-CTF Traceable calibration
4527-C
× 3
4326-A
× 3
4326-A-001
× 34321
AO-0231 (UNF: 250 °C, TNC: 120 °C)
AO-1382 (250 °C)
AO-0122 (250 °C)
AO-0038 (250 °C)
AO-1419 (250 °C)
AO-0406 (250 °C) JP-0145